Hart Brand Filter Bags and Filter Bag Housings are made in Canada...
High Grade Materials Combined with Strict Quality Control
Standards ensures a Superior Quality Product, with Dependable
and Consistent Performance in Liquid Filtration.
Are All Filter Bags Created Equal?
HART INDUSTRIAL LIQUID FILTER BAGS are Manufactured in Canada under rigid
quality control standards – bags are sewn and stored in a clean environment.
HART bag media is factory tested upon receipt and guaranteed to be the

NMX Nomex Felt 425oF 75 psi • • • • • • • •
*Note: Maximum Differential Pressures are for Closed Systems, and does not apply to tie on bags or bags used without vessels.
How To Order Filter Bags
MATERIAL MICRON RATING BAG SIZE BAG TOP STYLE
PE, PO, PEMU, NMO, NMX 001, 003-800 X1, X2, P1, P2 S, E, D, R, SS
Example PO 001 P2 S
Hart Filter Bag Media
MEDIA CODE DESCRIPTION OF BAG MATERIAL
PE Self supported polyester felt, singed on one side, depth media with good chemical and
temperature capabilities, X1, X2, P1 and P2 sizes along with custom sizes.
PO Self supported polypropylene felt, singed on one side, depth media with excellent acid and
alkaline resistance, X1, X2, P1 and P2 sizes along with custom sizes.
PEMU Polyester multifilament mesh, surface filtration media with good chemical and temperature
capabilities, X1, X2, P1, P2 along with custom sizes.
NMO Nylon monofilament mesh surface filtration media, good chemical resistance, not recommended
for acid, good temperature capabilities, X1, X2, P1, P2 sizes along with custom sizes.
NMX Nomex, aramid fibre felt, good chemical resistance. Excellent high temperature capabilities,
X1, X2, P1, P2 sizes along with custom sizes.
Hart Industrial Liquid Filter Bag Housings
STANDARD FEATURES:
• Choice of housings materials include:
(CS) Carbon Steel, (SS4) 304 Stainless Steel or
(SS6) 316 Stainless Steel.
• Four sizes available in all styles, to fit  X1, X2, P1,
P2 filter bags.
• Three styles of housings include (OT) Over Top
Entry, (SE) Side Entry, (CL) Side Entry with
Clamped Cover.
• Hart over the top housings feature 4 swing-bolt
lid closure; and side entry housings with bolted
covers feature a 3 swing bolt closure.
• All P1 and P2 housings include tripod leg stand.
• NPT Inlet/Outlets.
• Gauge Ports.
• Design pressure rated for 150 psi @ 225° F.
• Housings include 316 Stainless Steel perforated
retainer baskets.
• Buna-N O-ring seals.
• CRN numbers on selected models.
OPTIONS:
• Optional design pressure ratings - 300 psi,
600 psi, or higher on request.
• ASME rated housings.
• Duplexed or Multi-Plexed housings.
• Optional Connections: Flanged, Butt Weld,
Socket Weld, or Sanitary.
• Optional O-Ring seals in: Viton, EPR, or Teflon.
• Mesh lined retainer baskets.
• Tripod stands for P1 size housings.
• Displacement balloons.
• Custom fabricated housings available on request.
• Special Alloys.
• Corrosion allowance option.
How To Order Filter Bag Housings
CONFIGURATION SIZE TYPE MATERIAL INLET/OUTLET TYPE
HH - Single X1 - 4" X 8" OT - Over Top CS - Carbon Steel F - 150# Flanged
HHD - Duplex X2 - 4" X 14" SE - Side Entry SS4 - 304 SS F300 - 300# Flanged
P1 - 7" X 17" CL - Clamped cover SS6 - 316 SS SAN - Sanitary
P2 - 7" X 30"
HART HOUSING SIZE TYPE MATERIAL INLET/OUTLET TYPE
HH, HHD X1, X2, P1, P2 OT, SE, CL CS, 304SS, 316SS F, F300, SAN
Example HH P2 OT SS6 F
Dimensional Data
SIDE ENTRY HOUSINGS ➤
INLET/OUTLET MAX RATED
MODEL CONNECTION FLOW - GPM A B C D E
P2SE 2" FNPT 180 341⁄4" 411⁄2" 13" 12" 63⁄4"
P1SE 2" FNPT 90 203⁄8" 271⁄2" 13" 12" 63⁄4"
X2SE 11⁄2" FNPT 40 161⁄4" 203⁄4" 8" 7" 41⁄8"
X1SE 1" FNPT 20 117⁄8" 161⁄2" 71⁄2" 7" 41⁄8"
OVER TOP STYLE HOUSING
INLET/OUTLET MAX RATED
MODEL CONNECTION FLOW - GPM A B C D E
P2OT 2" FNPT 180 297⁄8" 45" 17" 12" 105⁄8"
P1OT 2" FNPT 90 161⁄4" 253⁄4" 17" 12" 105⁄8"
X2OT 11⁄2" FNPT 40 115⁄8" 181⁄2" 11" 7" 71⁄8"
X1OT 1" FNPT 20 7" 14" 11" 7" 77⁄16"
➤
6 ADDITIONAL ENGINEERED FILTRATION PRODUCT BROCHURES
AVAILABLE FROM JOHN BROOKS COMPANY LIMITED
TOLL FREE Tel: 1-877-624-5757   Fax: 1-877-624-5759
SPRAYING  PUMPING  FILTERING
All from one
Fluid Handling SolutionsTM
Distributed by:
Fluid Engineering
Self-Cleaning
Strainers Systems
Automatic, motorized self-
cleaning strainers provide
continuous debris removal
from fluid piping systems
that demand unattended,
full time, uninterrupted flow.
Ronningen-Petter
DCF Clean-in-Place
Self-Cleaning Filters
Automated DCF mechanical